OP \$40.00 5035119

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 ETAS ID: TM728018

Stylesheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
LEARNER TECHNOLOGIES LLC		05/11/2022	Limited Liability Company: TEXAS

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	AFFORDABLE COMPUTER PRODUCTS, INC.	
Street Address:	P.O. Box No. 703168	
City:	Dallas	
State/Country:	TEXAS	
Postal Code:	75370	
Entity Type:	Corporation: TEXAS	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	5035119	LEARNER

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 2144811273

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 214-528-1112

Email: mail@inventlegal.com

Correspondent Name: Grady K. Bergen - Griggs Bergen LLP

Address Line 1: 5001 Spring Valley Road

Address Line 2: Suite 1175E

Address Line 4: Dallas, TEXAS 75244

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Grady K. Bergen
SIGNATURE:	/Grady K. Bergen/
DATE SIGNED:	05/16/2022

Total Attachments: 2

source=Assignment of LEARNER Trademark to Affordable Computer Products 2022-05-11#page1.tif source=Assignment of LEARNER Trademark to Affordable Computer Products 2022-05-11#page2.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 007721 FRAME: 0835

ASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARK

WHEREAS, LEARNER TECHNOLOGIES LLC, a limited liability company of the State of Texas, having a correspondence address of P.O. Box No. 702166, Dallas, Texas 75370 (hereinafter "ASSIGNOR"), has used and is the owner of the mark LEARNER, which is registered as United States Trademark Registration No. 5,035,119, registered on September 6, 2016 (hereinafter the "MARK").

WHEREAS, AFFORDABLE COMPUTER PRODUCTS, INC., a corporation of the State of Texas, having a correspondence address of P.O. Box No. 703168, Dallas, Texas 75370 (hereinafter "ASSIGNEE"), is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to the MARK, and the goodwill represented and symbolized by the MARK;

NOW THEREFORE, be it known by all whom it may concern that for and in consideration of One Dollar (\$1.00), and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNOR hereby assigns to ASSIGNEE for the territory of the United States of America, and the world, the entire right, title and interest in and to said MARK, including United States Trademark Registration No. 5,035,119, together with the goodwill of the business represented and symbolized by the MARK, and including the right to apply for and receive registrations for the MARK throughout the United States and in all other countries of the world, as well as the right to sue for and recover damages for past, present and future infringements;

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, the ASSIGNOR has caused this assignment to be executed by its duly authorized representative.

LEARNER TECHNOLOGIES LLC

Date 5-11-2022

By: Charles P. Mour present

Charles P. Mours

Printed Name

President / Managing Member

Title

TRADEMARK REEL: 007721 FRAME: 0836 ASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARK
U.S. Trademark Registration No. 5,035,119
LEARNER

> Notary Public in and for State of Texas

My Commission Expires: 4-12-24

GWENN GLASS
Notary Public, State of Texas
Comm. Expires 04-12-2024
Notary ID 128953417